Г

RE 12/05/02



To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies):

[X]	New	App	lication
10.74	\sim		

- [] Correction of PTO error (Reel /frame)
- [] Corrective Document (Reel /frame)

2. Conveyance Type:

[X]Assignment

- License
- Merger []
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name
- Other: _____ \prod

3.

CONVEYING PARTIES		
Names of Conveying Parties	Date of Conveyance	
1. Marlene L. Paul	December 4, 2002	
2. Michael D. Lowery	October 8, 2002	
3. Daniel Brady	October 10, 2002	
4. Arlene Gwon	October 10, 2002	

[]Additional Conveying Parties Attached 10314069

4.

	RECEIVING PARTIES	
Names of Receiving Parties		
Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
	Santa Ana, California 92705	

Additional Receiving Parties Attached

	If document is an assignment and the Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
20/2002 67004	Domestic Representative is attached.

00000053 502317 10314069

:802 5 - 40_00 CH	
--------------------------	--

	 10017003	
40-00 CH		
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	DOME	STIC REPRESENTATIVE NAME AND ADDRESS
Name		
-	 	
Address I	 	
Address 2		

REEL: 013587 FRAME: 0716

PATENT

6.

CORRESPONDENCE NAME AND ADDRESS		
Name:	Peter J. Gluck	
Address:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
	Santa Ana, California 92705	

7. Total Number of pages of the conveying document, including attachments: 2 pages

8.

APPLICATION NUMBER OR PATENT NUMBER (either; not both for same property)		
Application Number	Patent Number	
Application Number	Patent Number	

9. If this document is being filed with a NEW patent application, enter the Docket No., Title of the Invention, and date of execution of the Assignment by the first inventor:

Application No.:

To Be Assigned Herewith

Filed:

December 5, 2002

Title of Patent Application:

ACCOMMODATING INTRAOCULAR LENS AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURE THEREOF

Docket No.:

27526

- 10. Total Number of Properties Involved: $\underline{1}$
- 11. The fee amount (37 CFR §3.41) of **\$40.00**
 - X may be debited from our Deposit Account No. 502317
 - [] is enclosed as check no. _____.
- 12. X The Commissioner is authorized to deduct any additional fee amounts due in connection with the filing of this document from Deposit Account No. 502317.

To the best of my information and belief, all statements made herein are true, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted

SIGNATURE

NAME:

Peter J. Gluck, Registration No. 38,022

Data

PATENT REEL: 013587 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARLENE L. PAUL of the County of Orange, State of California, and MICHAEL D. LOWERY, of the County of San Diego, State of California, and DANIEL BRADY, of the County of Orange, State of California, and ARLENE GWON, of the County of Orange, State of California have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACCOMMODATING INTRAOCULAR LENS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF for which said MARLENE L. PAUL has this 4th of October, 2002 executed application papers for Untied States Letters Patent thereon and for which MICHAEL D. LOWERY has this $\frac{\sqrt{7}^{10}}{\sqrt{10}}$ day of October, 2002, and for which DANIEL BRADY has this $\frac{\sqrt{10}}{\sqrt{10}}$ day of October, 2002 and for which ARLENE GWON has this $\frac{\sqrt{10}}{\sqrt{10}}$ day of October, 2002 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., having its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California 92705, Untied States of America, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto said ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, and divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the Untied States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore;

We further assign to said ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And we agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors, and administrators;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Untied States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Executed this 4^{rn} day of October, 2002 Marlene Paul MARLENE L. PAUL State of California

County of Orange

On this 4th day of October, 2002, before me, Donna Modoly, personally appeared MARLENE L. PAUL personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public SEAL:

DONNA M. ODDY Commission # 1275769 Notary Public - California Orange County

Executed this day of October, 2002	
State of California	Michael D. Sauery MICHAEL D. LOWERY
State of California	
County of Orange	
MICHAEL D. LOWERY personally known to me whose name is subscribed to the within instrume	the or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to be the person and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her the instrument the provent of the entity support being the fame in his/her the instrument the provent of the entity support being the fame in his/her the instrument the provent of the entity support being the fame in his/her the instrument the provent of the entity support being the fame in his/her the instrument the provent of the entity support being the fame in his/her the instrument the provent of the entity support being the fame in his/her the instrument the provent of the entity support being the fame in his/her the entity support being the entities and the entity support being the entities and the entity support being the entity support being the entity support being the entity support being the entities and the entities and the entities and the entities are the entities and the entities and the entities are the entities and the entities are the entities and the entities are the entitled the entities and the entities are the entities are the entitled the entities and the entities are the entities are the entitled the entities are the entities are the entities and the entitled the entities are the entitled the entities are the ent
$\sim \sim $	
Notary Public	SEAL:
Executed this 10th day of October, 2002	Janul Droly
State of California	DANIEL BRADY
County of Orange	
DANIEL BRADY personally known to me or proname is subscribed to the within instrument and ac	before me, Ong M Color, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to be the person whose eknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized ument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, Commission # 1275769 Notary Public - Collifornia Sorange County My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2004 SEAL:
Executed this day of October, 2002	le Centron
State of California County of Orange	ARLENE GWON
ARLENE GWON personally known to me or proname is subscribed to the within instrument and ac	before me, <u>Onna Modo</u> , personally appeared oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to be the person whose eknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized ument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Oddi Notary Public	DONNA M. ODDY Corrimission # 1275769 Notary Public - Caffornia Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2004

RECORDED: 12/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 013587 FRAME: 0719